



2026.DHC.4292

\$~32

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 7217/2015**

PAVAN SACHDEVA

..... Petitioner

Through: None.

versus

**CENTRAL PUBLIC INFORMATION OFFICER(HUDCO)
AND ORS.**

..... Respondent

Through: Mr. M.T. George, Advocate.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJEEV SACHDEVA

ORDER

%

06.03.2017

An adjournment slip has been filed on behalf of the petitioner
with no objection on behalf of counsel for the respondent.

Renotify on 26.09.2017.

SANJEEV SACHDEVA, J

MARCH 06, 2017

'rs'