



\$~20

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ W.P.(C) 7217/2015

PAVAN SACHDEVA Petitioner

Through Petitioner in person.

versus

CENTRAL PUBLIC INFORMATION OFFICER
(HUDCO) AND ORS. Respondents

Through Adv. (appearance not given)

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SURESH KUMAR KAIT

ORDER

% **11.12.2018**

Learned counsel for the respondents submits that counter affidavit in W.P.(C) No. 7577/2015 is adopting in the present petition.

Therefore, no separate counter affidavit is required to be filed in the present petition.

Renotify on 08th March, 2019 along with W.P.(C) No. 7577/2015.

SURESH KUMAR KAIT, J

DECEMBER 11, 2018

ab