



\$~16-18

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ W.P.(C) 7217/2015

PAVAN SACHDEVA

..... Petitioner

Through: Mr. Pavan Sachdeva, Petitioner in
Person

versus

CENTRAL PUBLIC INFORMATION OFFICER(HUDCO)

AND ORS.

..... Respondent

Through: None

+ W.P.(C) 7577/2015

PAVAN SACHDEVA

..... Petitioner

Through: Mr. Pavan Sachdeva, Petitioner in
Person

versus

THE CENTRAL PUBLIC INFORMATION OFFICER AND ORS.

..... Respondent

Through: None

+ W.P.(C) 7645/2015

PAVAN SACHDEVA

..... Petitioner

Through: Mr. Pavan Sachdeva, Petitioner in
Person

versus

THE CENTRAL PUBLIC INFORMATION OFFICER AND ORS.

..... Respondent

Through: None

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANUP JAIRAM BHAMBHANI

ORDER

%

08.03.2019

In view of the Full Court Reference scheduled at 3 pm today to condole the demise of Justice A. S. Anand, former Chief Justice of India, it is not possible to take up this matter today.

Re-list on 05.07.2019.

ANUP JAIRAM BHAMBHANI, J.

MARCH 08, 2019/nsa