



2023.07.05.16:12:43

\$~9 to 11

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ W.P.(C) 7217/2015

+ W.P.(C) 7577/2015

+ W.P.(C) 7645/2015

PAVAN SACHDEVA

..... Petitioner

Through: In person.

versus

CENTRAL PUBLIC INFORMATION OFFICER (HUDCO) AND

ORS.

..... Respondents

Through: Mr. T. George, Adv. for respondent
HUDCO in item nos. 9 and 10.
Mr. Suman Doval and Mr. Jatin
Handoo, Advs. for respondent NBCC
in item no.11.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V. KAMESWAR RAO

ORDER

%

05.07.2019

During the course of hearing it is found that rejoinder-affidavit in W.P.(C) 7577/2015 is not on record. Petitioner in person states rejoinder has been filed on November 8, 2016 with filing no. 287851 of 2016.

It appears, rejoinder has not been taken on record as the same was filed beyond time. On the same being re-presented by the petitioner, the Registry shall accept the same.

List on July 17, 2019. The parties shall also be at liberty to file short synopsis not exceeding three pages.

V. KAMESWAR RAO, J

JULY 05, 2019/jg