



2026.06.26 13:29:25

\$~A-4 to 6

- \* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**  
+ W.P.(C) 7217/2015  
PAVAN SACHDEVA ..... Petitioner  
versus  
CENTRAL PUBLIC INFORMATION OFFICER(HUDCO) AND  
ORS. .... Respondent  
+ W.P.(C) 7577/2015  
PAVAN SACHDEVA ..... Petitioner  
versus  
THE CENTRAL PUBLIC INFORMATION OFFICER AND ORS.  
..... Respondent  
+ W.P.(C) 7645/2015  
PAVAN SACHDEVA ..... Petitioner  
versus  
THE CENTRAL PUBLIC INFORMATION OFFICER AND ORS.  
..... Respondent

Present: Ms.Shilpi Chaudhary, Adv. for defendant/NBCC in  
W.P.(C)7645/2015.

**CORAM:**  
**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE JAYANT NATH**

**ORDER**

% **27.11.2019**

'Pass-over' is sought by learned counsel for the defendant. It is not possible to pass-over the matter.

List on 22.4.2019.

**JAYANT NATH, J**

**NOVEMBER 27, 2019**

n