



\$~23 to 25

* IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI

+ W.P.(C) 7217/2015

(24) W.P.(C) 7577/2015

(25) W.P.(C) 7645/2015

PAVAN SACHDEVA

..... Petitioner

Through In person.

Versus

THE CENTRAL PUBLIC INFORMATION OFFICER AND ORS.

..... Respondents

Through Ms.Shilpi Chowdhary, Adv.
Mr.Rohit Sharma, Mr.Rounak Nayak,
Mr.Atul Agarwal, Advs. for HUDCO.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE NAVIN CHAWLA

ORDER

%

09.12.2020

This hearing has been held by video conferencing.

CM No.32012/2020 in WP(C) 7217/2015

CM No.32014/2020 in WP(C) 7577/2015

CM No.32011/2020 & 32023/2020 in WP(C) 7645/2015

As these petitions are listed on 09.02.2021 as per general direction of listing of High Court and looking into the nature of the present Board, it would not be possible to accede to the request made in the applications.

The applications are accordingly dismissed.

NAVIN CHAWLA, J

DECEMBER 9, 2020/Arya