



\$~54

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **W.P.(C) 7217/2015, CM No. 3362/2022**
PAVAN SACHDEVA

..... Petitioner

Through: Mr. Pavan Sachdeva, Adv.

versus

**CENTRAL PUBLIC INFORMATION OFFICER(HUDCO) AND
ORS.**

..... Respondent

Through: Mr. Rounak Nayak, Adv.
Ms. Shilpi Chowdhary, Adv.

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V. KAMESWAR RAO

ORDER
19.01.2022

%

This matter is being heard through video-conferencing.

CM No. 3362/2022 (by petitioner)

Noting the position of the board, it is not possible to consider this application as of now.

Re-notify this application on August 08, 2022.

V. KAMESWAR RAO, J

JANUARY 19, 2022/aky