



2023-0418-4292

\$~25 to 27

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 7217/2015 and CM APPL. 3362/2022**

PAVAN SACHDEVA Petitioner

Through: Petitioner in person.

versus

CENTRAL PUBLIC INFORMATION OFFICER(HUDCO) AND
ORS. Respondents

Through: Mr. Rohit Sharma, Mr. Ashok Kumar
and Mr. Nikhil Purohit, Advocates
(M: 7073632129).

26

WITH

+

W.P.(C) 7577/2015

PAVAN SACHDEVA Petitioner

Through: Petitioner in person.

versus

THE CENTRAL PUBLIC INFORMATION
OFFICER AND ORS. Respondents

Through: Mr. Rohit Sharma, Mr. Ashok Kumar
and Mr. Nikhil Purohit, Advocates
(M: 7073632129).

27

AND

+

W.P.(C) 7645/2015

PAVAN SACHDEVA Petitioner

Through: Petitioner in person.

versus

THE CENTRAL PUBLIC INFORMATION OFFICER
AND ORS. Respondents

Through: Mr. Rohit Sharma, Mr. Ashok Kumar
and Mr. Nikhil Purohit, Advocates
(M: 7073632129).



2023-0418-4292

CORAM:
JUSTICE PRATHIBA M. SINGH

ORDER

% **17.05.2023**

1. This hearing has been done through hybrid mode.
2. Hon'ble Judge is not holding Court today, as she is participating in an International Seminar.
3. List on 9th October, 2023.

BY ORDER

(COURT MASTER)

MAY 17, 2023

mr