



2025-02-04 14:44

\$~71

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ W.P.(C) 7217/2015 and CM APPL.3362/2022

PAVAN SACHDEVA

.....Petitioner

Through:

versus

CENTRAL PUBLIC INFORMATION OFFICER(HUDCO) AND
ORS.Respondents

Through: Mr. Rohit Sharma, Mr. Nikil Purohit
and Mr. Jatin Lalwani, Advs.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SACHIN DATTA

ORDER

%

04.02.2025

1. The matter could not be taken up today due to paucity of time.
2. List on 25.07.2025.

By order

Court Master

FEBRUARY 4, 2025/cl