



\$~30

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ W.P.(C) 7217/2015 and CM APPL.3362/2022
PAVAN SACHDEVAPetitioner
Through: None
versus

CENTRAL PUBLIC INFORMATION OFFICER(HUDCO) AND
ORS.Respondents

Through: Mr. Rohit Sharma, Mr. Nikhil
Purohit, Mr. Jatin Lalwani, Mr. Jai
Rawat, Advs.

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SACHIN DATTA

ORDER
25.07.2025

%

1. None appears for the petitioner.
2. Re-notify on 03.12.2025.

SACHIN DATTA, J

JULY 25, 2025/uk